Ken Wong

Executive Director, Hong Kong Life Sciences Society



Ken Wong is a seasoned executive from higher education and statutory body, having worked in major educational and cultural institutions for nearly twenty years.

Prior to joining the Society in 2018, Ken was the Head of Learning and Participation (Performing Arts) in West Kowloon Cultural District Authority, with responsibility for the overall public engagement plan, strategy and delivery model for a range of performing arts venues in the District.

Ken had worked in the higher education sector in 2000s. Between 2007 and 2017, he held the positions of Principal Lecturer in Media and Culture, Head of Centre for Degree Programmes, and Head of International College in the University of Hong Kong, School of Professional and Continuing Education (HKU SPACE). During his time at HKU SPACE, Ken played a key role in leading on, promoting and implementing a network of collaborations with overseas and the Mainland universities, business organisations and local communities, as well as managing a college with 2,000 academic staff and students.

Ken Wong was educated in Hong Kong and the UK. He has held adjunct academic and advisory board positions in Hong Kong and the UK, and is involving in public organisations related to art and culture, knowledge exchange and youth engagement.